

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 21 by Senator Riser

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(c)" insert "and (p)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 3, delete "and political subdivisions of the state"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 4, change "bottled" to "certain"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 6, after "R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(c)", change "is" to "and (p) are"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17, and on page 2, delete line 1, and insert:

"(c) Water [not including mineral water or carbonated water or any water put in bottles, jugs, or containers, all of which are not exempted, **except as provided for in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(p)**].

* * *

(p) Solely for purposes of the state sales and use tax, soft drinks, **water, mineral water, carbonated water and flavored water sold in bottles, jugs, or containers**.

* * *

Section 2. This Act shall become effective on October 1, 2011."